TENTATIVE AGENDA Earlham City Council Meeting July 12, 2021

The Earlham City Council will meet in regular session on Monday, July 12, 2021, 7:00 p.m.at Earlham City Hall, 140 S. Chestnut Avenue, Earlham, Iowa.

- 1. Approval of Agenda
- 2. Public Forum *The Mayor and Council welcome comments from the public on topics not on the agenda. The Mayor may limit each speaker to five minutes.*
- 3. Consent Agenda:
 - a. Council meeting minutes for June 14, 2021 & June 23, 2021
 - b. Treasurer's Report for July 12, 2021
 - c. Claims and Receipts Report for July 12 2021
 - d. Consider approval of re-appointment of Doty Faux and Jon Goff to the Earlham Community Center Board, terms ending June 30, 2026.
- 4. Boards, Commission, Committee Report
- 5. Department Reports
 - a. Public Works Gary Coffman, Public Works Supervisor
 - b. Police Department Chief Jason Heimdal

6. OLD BUSINESS

- a) Consider approval of First Reading of Ordinance No. 428 Amending Code of Ordinances of the City of Earlham, Iowa, Chapter 55.05 Livestock
- b) Consider approval of motion to waive the Second and Third Reading of Ordinance No. 428.
- c) Consider approval of First Reading of Ordinance No. 429 Amending the Code of Ordinances of the City of Earlham, Iowa, Chapter 92.10 Temporary Vacancy.
- d) Consider approval of motion to waive the Second and Third Reading of Ordinance No. 429
- e) Consider approval of First Reading of Ordinance No. 430 Amending Code of Ordinance of the City of Earlham, Iowa, 2017, Chapter 15.04 Mayor Compensation
- f) Consider approval of motion to waive Second and Third Readings of Ordinance No. 430
- g) Consider approval of Resolution No 21-32 Directing the Building Official to Issue a Notice of Violation Related to the Revoked Building Permit for the Property Located at 565 NW 2nd Street, and Authorizing Actions by Building Official and City Clerk.

7. NEW BUSINESS

- a) Consider approval of Resolution No. 21-29 Setting Wages for part-Time Library Worker.
- b) Consider approval of Resolution No. 21-30 Approving Placement of No-Parking Signs on the North Side of NE 3rd Street.
- c) Consider approval of Resolution No. 21-31 Appointing Members to the City's Board of Appeal Pursuant to the Building Code.
- 8. Mayor's Report
- 9. Clerk's Report
- 10. Council comments/discussion
- 11. Adjourn